PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8139915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. COOK	08/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERALD HILLS CONSULTING, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 620444	
City:	WOODSIDE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17096389	
Patent Number:	11636413	
Application Number:	18181543	
Application Number:	18360802	
Patent Number:	9495652	
Patent Number:	9898706	
Patent Number:	10846713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3853216179

Email: audri@sandersiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SANDERS IP

Address Line 1: 240 N EAST PROMONTORY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, UTAH 84025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SANDERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Sanders/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023	

PATENT 508092759 REEL: 064739 FRAME: 0876

Total Attachments: 3

source=DAN ASsignment Executed Emerald Hills Consulting LLC Assignment 8-25-23#page1.tif source=DAN ASsignment Executed Emerald Hills Consulting LLC Assignment 8-25-23#page2.tif source=DAN ASsignment Executed Emerald Hills Consulting LLC Assignment 8-25-23#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064739 FRAME: 0877 Sanders IP 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington, Utah 84025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel M. Cook an individual with an address of PO Box 620444 Woodside, California 94062 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the Patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Emerald Hills Consulting, LLC a limited liability company of the State of California, having a mailing address at PO Box 620444 Woodside, California 94062, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and in said invention of the above-identified U.S. patent and in all subsequent divisions and continuations of said patent, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is effective the 25 day of August 2023.				
Signed this 25 day of 406 05 , 2023 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.				
DANIEL M. COOK				
Signature:				
Daniel M. Cook				
Accepted this 25 day of 44 45 , 2023 on behalf of ASSIGNEE.				
Emerald Hills Consulting, LLC				
Signature: VLQ CZ				
Emerald Hills Consulting, LLC President & CFO				

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Patent No.
17/096,389	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	11/12/2020	
17/542,351	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	12/3/2021	11,636,413
18/181,543	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	3/9/2023	
18/360,802	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	7/27/2023	
10/875,467	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	6/23/2004	9,495,652
15/347,703	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	11/9/2016	9,898,706
15/347,707	Autonomic Discrete Business Activity Management Method	11/9/2016	10,846,713

3

PATENT REEL: 064739 FRAME: 0880